

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

RESTRICTED

GPR/38/Add.11/Corr.1

31 March 1989

TARIFFS AND TRADE

Special Distribution

Committee on Government Procurement

Original: English

STATISTICS FOR 1986 REPORTED UNDER ARTICLE VI:9
OF THE AGREEMENT

Report by Israel

Corrigendum

The delegation of Israel has submitted the following corrigendum to its statistical report for 1986.¹ The following changes should be noted:

Page 3, Item A.2,: The figure 673 should appear under Israel and 220 under Norway.

Page 4, under Grand Totals: The figures for the EEC, United States and Japan, should read 10,640, 2,665 and 708 respectively.

Page 5, Item B, Product category 13: 1,405 should appear under the United States, and 1,465 should be deleted under the EEC. The total for the EEC is 10,640 and for the United States is 2,665.

¹English only.